
JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Project Name and Number:

District Project Manager: Kevin Rubow

Engineer:  CRS Engineers  Design Status: 100% 
 
Original Engineering Contract Amount: $15,380

Current Engineering Contract Amount: $15,380

Contractor:  Layne Christensen Company Construction Status: 100%

Original construction contract amount: $128,555

Total Change Order amount: $32,665

Final construction contract amount: $161,220

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: 25.4%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 7/28/2020
Final Completion: 1/29/2021

 Amount 
1 $29,265
2 $10,900
3 -$7,500

$32,665Total Change Order Amount:  

Final Project Completion Report

Description: Installation of new 16-inch diameter stainless-steel screens and steel casing at the 9800 South 2300 East 
Well. The new screens were installed inside the existing 20-inch diameter screens which are deteriorating with age. 

 9800 South 2300 East Well Re-Lining, #4119 

Summary of Change Orders:
Description

Perform a 16" and 14" alignment test in the existing well casing.
Increased quantity of gravel pack for the 16” well liner. 
Reconcile unused work and material quantities. 

Final Completion Report - 1



JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Final Project Completion Report

Mobilizing to site to perform 
the alignment test.

Installation of the first section of the 
16" stainless steel screens.

Welding of a steel casing joint.

Welded joint, transitioning from stainless steel 
screens to steel casing. Installation of the steel casing.

Final Completion Report - 2


	Sheet1

